# Campaign Funds from the People

Democratic National Committee Auditorium Annex, Chicago

C. N. HASKELL, Treasurer

#### "Let the People rule." Bryan and Kern Campaign Fund Pledge

In the interest of the principles enunciated in the Denver platform and for the purpose of assisting in the election of Bryan and Kern I promise to pay to C. N. Haskell, Treasurer Democratic National Committee, on or before ten days after date, the sum of FIFTY DOLLARS.

This pledge does not bear interest. It is not negotiable. Collection of it will not be forced, and when remittance accompanies this pledge, it should be marked "Paid" on its face. Address....

(From The Commoner)

Democratic National Committee Auditorium Annex, Chicago

C. N. HASKELL, Treasurer

#### "Let the People rule." Bryan and Kern Campaign Fund Pledge

In the interest of the principles enunciated in the Denver platform and for the purpose of assisting in the election of Bryan and Kern I promise to pay to C. N. Haskell, Treasurer Democratic National Committee, on or before ten days after date, the sum of TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS.

This pledge does not bear interest. It is not negotiable. Collection of it will not be forced, and when remittance accompanies this pledge, it should be marked "Paid" on its face. Address.

(From The Commoner)

Democratic National Committee Auditorium Annex, Chicago

C. N. HASKELL, Treasurer

### "Let the People rule." Bryan and Kern Campaign Fund Pledge

In the interest of the principles enunciated in the Denver platform and for the purpose of assisting in the election of Bryan and Kern I promise to pay to C. N. Haskell, Treasurer Democratic National Committee, on or before ten days after date, the sum of TEN DOLLARS.

This pledge does not bear interest. Name..... It is not negotiable. Collection of it will not be forced, and when remittance accompanies this pledge, it should be marked "Paid" on its face. Address...

(From The Commoner)

C. N. HASKELL, Treasurer

#### Democratic National Committee Auditorium Annex, Chicago

#### "Let the People rule." Bryan and Kern Campaign Fund Pledge

In the interest of the principles enunciated in the Denver platform and for the purpose of assisting in the election of Bryan and Kern I promise to pay to C. N. Haskell, Treasurer Democratic National Committee, on or before ten days after date, the sum of FIVE DOLLARS.

(From The Commoner)

## Democratic National Committee

Headquarters, Auditorium Annex

Chicago, Sept. 7, 1908.

THE "COMMONER",

Lincoln, Nebr.

Gentlemen:

We are gratified to note your liberal offer to contribute to the campaign fund the net profits of the Commoner during the pending campaign. We would like to keep a separate account of this contribution, designate it, "The Commoner Fund", and ask the subscribers and readers of your great Journal to aid you in swelling to a very substantial total.

The Commoner family is an army. No equal number of men in the United States have such a firm belief in the principles that Mr. Bryan stands for, including the financing of national campaigns by the masses of the people. Was there ever a more opportune time for them to "show their faith by their work" than now, when their friend and political mentor needs their help?

Kindly extend to this great family an urgent invitation to send contributions to "The Commoner Fund." Every contribution will be acknowledged by a receipt which will be a souvenir as well.

Let the People Rule.

Yours Sincerely,

Norman E. Mack

Moses C. Wetmore Chair. Dem. Nat. Finance Com-

Chair, Dem. Nat. Com. C. N. Haskell Treas. Dem. Nat. Com.

Date and sign the certificate representing as large an amount as you are willing to undertake to raise, including your own subscription. Clip it out and send it to Governor Haskell, Treasurer of the Committee.

Your pledge should be forwarded at once, and a bank draft or money-order for the amount of your pledge should follow within

ten days.